

## URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, JULY 7, 2008 7:00 P.M.

## AGENDA

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
  - 1. June 16, 2008
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. OLD BUSINESS
- F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
- G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS
- I. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. Community Development Commission Items [CDS]:
    - a. Ordinance No. 2008-07-059: An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Subrecipient Agreement (A Woman's Fund A Woman's Place Project No. 0809-AAP-01)
    - b. Ordinance No. 2008-07-060: An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Subrecipient Agreement (C-U Independence Project No. 0809-AAP-03)
    - c. Ordinance No. 2008-07-061: An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Subrecipient Agreement (Center for Women in Transition Project No. 0809-AAP-02)
    - d. Ordinance No. 2008-07-062: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Family Service of Champaign County - HomeCare Project No. 0809-CSSP-01)

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

July 7, 2008 Page 2 of 3

- e. Ordinance No. 2008-07-063: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Greater Community AIDS Project GCAP Project No. 0809-CSSP-02)
- f. Ordinance No. 2008-07-064: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County Roundhouse Youth Shelter Project No. 0809-CSSP-03)
- g. Ordinance No. 2008-07-065: An Ordinance Amending an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation Affordable Six Homeownership Program FY 2007-2008)
- h. Ordinance No. 2008-07-066: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Ecological Construction Laboratory CHDO Operating FY 2008-2009)
- i. Ordinance No. 2008-07-067: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana - CHDO Operating FY 2008-2009)
- j. Ordinance No. 2008-07-068: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation - CHDO Operating FY 2008-2009)
- k. Ordinance No. 2008-07-069: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana - Affordable Homeownership Program FY 2008-2009)
- 1. Ordinance No. 2008-07-070: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana Douglas Park Infill Project FY 2008-2009)
- m. Ordinance No. 2008-07-071: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana Home Consortium Community Development Organization Agreement (Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation - Lease Purchase Program FY 2008-2009)

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

July 7, 2008 Page 3 of 3

- Ordinance No. 2008-07-072: An Ordinance Amending the Zoning Map of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Rezoning of 701, 705 and 707 North Lincoln Avenue; 903, 905 and 909 West Hill Street; and 906, 908 and 910 West Church Street from R-2, Single-Family Residential, to B-3U, General Business-University/Plan Case No. 2068-M-08) [CDS]
- 3. Mayoral Appointments [MAYOR]
  - a. Urbana Free Library Board Lynn Wiley
- 4. Mayoral Re-appointments [MAYOR]
  - a. Bicycle & Pedestrian Commission Gary Cziko
  - b. Community Development Commission -
    - 1. Dennis Vidoni
    - 2. George Francis
  - c. Plan Commission Jane Burris
  - d. Property Maintenance Code Board of Appeals Thomas Welch

## J. ADJOURNMENT